
Shropshire Council
Local Authorities (Allowances) Regulations

Record of Allowances Paid To Members 2009 - 10
Special Travelling

Basic Responsibility & Subsistence
NAME CODE Allowance Allowance Allowance Total

Adams, Peter £ 9,830.67 £ 75.00 £ 522.43 £ 10,428.10
Andrews, Paul W¹ £ 9,943.30 £ 1,132.50 £ 422.00 £ 11,497.80
Baker, Beverley £ 9,830.67 £ - £ - £ 9,830.67
Barker, Tim P¹ £ 10,298.34 £ 9,060.00 £ 1,114.53 £ 20,472.87
Barrow, Joyce £ 11,595.49 £ 1,705.30 £ 2,671.40 £ 15,972.19
Barrow, Keith J¹  N¹ £ 11,880.13 £ 18,120.00 £ 3,554.65 £ 33,554.78
Bebb, Tudor M¹ £ 10,181.42 £ 8,021.00 £ 212.15 £ 18,414.57
Bennett, Martin U¹ £ 9,889.13 £ 1,282.50 £ 1,208.20 £ 12,379.83
Benyon, Bill M¹ £ 10,055.92 £ 2,265.00 £ 1,174.36 £ 13,495.28
Biggins, Tom £ 11,300.36 £ - £ 761.20 £ 12,061.56
Burgoyne, Karen £ 9,830.67 £ - £ 167.68 £ 9,998.35
Bushell, Vernon £ 9,830.67 £ 218.00 £ 9.62 £ 10,058.29
Butler, Gwilym L¹ £ 10,298.34 £ 9,060.00 £ 4,693.07 £ 24,051.41
Caesar-Homden, Aggie L¹ £ 10,298.34 £ 9,060.00 £ 3,457.86 £ 22,816.20
Calder, Karen M¹ £ 11,709.29 £ 7,647.54 £ 2,103.50 £ 21,460.33
Charmley, Steve L¹ £ 10,298.34 £ 9,060.00 £ 3,583.70 £ 22,942.04
Chebsey, Anne £ 11,300.36 £ - £ - £ 11,300.36
Clarke, Ted £ 11,336.08 £ - £ - £ 11,336.08
Dakin, Gerald P¹ £ 12,063.16 £ 10,765.30 £ 3,824.68 £ 26,653.14
Davenport, Steve £ 9,830.67 £ - £ 429.72 £ 10,260.39
Davies, Andrew Q¹ £ 9,889.13 £ 1,132.50 £ 1,417.80 £ 12,439.43
Davies, Trevor £ 11,321.62 £ 852.54 £ 1,266.91 £ 13,441.07
Dee, Pauline £ 9,830.67 £ - £ 971.39 £ 10,802.06
Durnell, Tony £ 9,830.67 £ - £ - £ 9,830.67
Evans, David £ 11,300.36 £ - £ 1,516.92 £ 12,817.28
Evans, Roger S456 £ 11,399.32 £ 2,036.52 £ 40.00 £ 13,475.84
Everall, John M¹ £ 11,946.24 £ 8,500.30 £ 1,268.17 £ 21,714.71
Gibson, James £ 11,334.14 £ 1,279.02 £ 3,704.34 £ 16,317.50
Gillow, Brian £ 11,220.46 £ 1,835.90 £ 2,363.72 £ 15,420.08
Hartin, Nigel X³  S²³ £ 11,384.16 £ 4,545.04 £ 3,466.28 £ 19,395.48
Hartley, Ann L4 £ 13,344.69 £ 4,577.65 £ 1,481.76 £ 19,404.10
Huffer, Tracey £ 9,830.67 £ - £ 854.85 £ 10,685.52
Hughes, Roger £ 9,830.67 £ - £ 851.02 £ 10,681.69
Hunt, Vince R¹ £ 9,943.30 £ 1,132.50 £ 4,018.84 £ 15,094.64
Hurst-Knight, John £ 11,595.49 £ 1,705.30 £ 2,281.40 £ 15,582.19
Jones, Jean £ 11,572.82 £ 852.54 £ 1,488.93 £ 13,914.29
Jones, Jo £ 9,830.67 £ - £ 13.70 £ 9,844.37
Jones, Simon L¹ £ 11,498.34 £ 9,428.00 £ 3,316.80 £ 24,243.14
Kenny, Miles £ 11,550.36 £ - £ - £ 11,550.36
Kidd, Heather P¹ £ 11,408.12 £ 9,060.00 £ 2,587.15 £ 23,055.27
Lea, Christian £ 11,300.36 £ - £ 602.80 £ 11,903.16
Lloyd, David H¹ £ 11,313.35 £ 7,232.40 £ 2,844.48 £ 21,390.23
Mellings, Chris £ 11,572.82 £ 852.54 £ 767.11 £ 13,192.47
Minnery, David £ 11,550.36 £ - £ 1,076.98 £ 12,627.34
Mosley, Alan P¹ £ 12,039.15 £ 11,192.46 £ - £ 23,231.61
Motley, Cecilia K¹  L¹ £ 11,523.96 £ 11,325.00 £ 3,069.92 £ 25,918.88
Mullock, Peggy £ 9,830.67 £ - £ 935.16 £ 10,765.83
Nicholls, Mary £ 9,830.67 £ - £ 1,926.20 £ 11,756.87
Nutting, Peter K²  L² £ 12,180.07 £ 8,346.83 £ 776.82 £ 21,303.72
Owen, Mike V6 £ 11,640.29 £ 1,957.80 £ 589.72 £ 14,187.81
Parr, William £ 9,830.67 £ 1,444.00 £ 1,264.95 £ 12,539.62
Parsons, Liz T¹ £ 11,608.82 £ 1,132.50 £ 13.70 £ 12,755.02
Pate, Malcolm G¹  M¹ £ 12,074.98 £ 12,493.66 £ 2,871.24 £ 27,439.88
Phillips, Peter X² £ 11,803.77 £ 2,850.12 £ 8,695.00 £ 23,348.89
Price, Malcolm L¹ £ 4,898.79 £ 1,226.00 £ 896.21 £ 7,021.00
Roberts, David L¹ £ 11,408.12 £ 9,060.00 £ - £ 20,468.12
Roberts, Keith M¹ £ 10,055.92 £ 2,340.00 £ 217.88 £ 12,613.80
Shineton, Madge £ 9,830.67 £ - £ 2,464.33 £ 12,295.00
Tandy, Jon £ 11,322.82 £ 852.54 £ - £ 12,175.36
Taylor-Smith, Martin L¹ £ 11,516.66 £ 9,060.00 £ 2,879.90 £ 23,456.56
Taylor-Smith, Rosanna M¹ £ 9,947.59 £ 2,265.00 £ 1,232.25 £ 13,444.84
Tindall, Robert M¹ £ 10,055.92 £ 2,483.00 £ 1,463.45 £ 14,002.37
Tonkinson, Gordon £ 9,830.67 £ - £ 580.56 £ 10,411.23
Walpole, Arthur £ 9,830.67 £ - £ 917.81 £ 10,748.48
West, Stuart M¹ £ 11,665.45 £ 7,647.54 £ 1,876.00 £ 21,188.99
Whiteman, Milner £ 9,830.67 £ - £ 1,843.23 £ 11,673.90
Wild, Claire P¹ £ 10,298.34 £ 9,060.00 £ 433.25 £ 19,791.59
Williams, Brian M¹ £ 11,766.63 £ 3,917.12 £ 1,729.50 £ 17,413.25
Williams, Mansel £ 9,830.67 £ - £ 465.08 £ 10,295.75
Winchester, Max £ 9,830.67 £ - £ 174.53 £ 10,005.20
Winwood, Les £ 9,830.67 £ - £ 425.76 £ 10,256.43
Wood, Michael £ 10,564.00 £ - £ 1,251.90 £ 11,815.90
Woodward, Tina £ 9,830.67 £ - £ 653.90 £ 10,484.57
Wynn, Paul £ 9,830.67 £ - £ 384.64 £ 10,215.31



Co-opted, Independent and previous Members

Aldhous N £ - £ 443.00 £ 101.58 £ 544.58
Allaway J K £ 1,455.36 £ - £ - £ 1,455.36
Ashton B A £ 1,230.00 £ - £ - £ 1,230.00
Bache C D £ 1,230.00 £ - £ - £ 1,230.00
Beechey D £ - £ - £ 377.55 £ 377.55
Beesty F I £ - £ - £ 96.94 £ 96.94
Bentley R £ - £ - £ 501.20 £ 501.20
Bowkett J £ - £ - £ 186.27 £ 186.27
Box P D £ 1,733.44 £ 1,705.30 £ 113.00 £ 3,551.74
Bradford M £ - £ - £ 444.23 £ 444.23
Brereton P £ - £ - £ 71.87 £ 71.87
Broomhall P £ - £ 429.00 £ 91.55 £ 520.55
Bruce S M £ - £ 143.00 £ 39.67 £ 182.67
Buckley J Y¹ £ 959.50 £ 2,165.00 £ 9.62 £ 3,134.12
Campuzano L M £ - £ - £ 1,131.59 £ 1,131.59
Carlyle B £ - £ 75.00 £ 225.00 £ 300.00
Carson M J £ - £ 75.00 £ 19.23 £ 94.23
Claytonsmith M H £ - £ 1,083.00 £ 177.45 £ 1,260.45
Coles A H £ 1,455.36 £ - £ 463.83 £ 1,919.19
Collins P £ - -£ 75.00 £ 837.27 £ 762.27
Corston P J £ 1,476.36 £ 1,279.02 £ 417.94 £ 3,173.32
Cottrell P N £ - £ 293.00 £ 97.56 £ 390.56
Craig B J £ 1,733.44 £ 1,705.30 £ 244.01 £ 3,682.75
Davies D A £ 1,230.00 £ - £ 324.34 £ 1,554.34
Drummond J P M £ 1,469.28 £ 852.54 £ 463.79 £ 2,785.61
Ellis G L D £ 1,230.00 £ - £ 65.83 £ 1,295.83
Erwin D S £ 1,524.26 £ - £ 187.84 £ 1,712.10
Francis E M £ - £ 75.00 £ 375.00 £ 450.00
Freestone C M £ - £ 1,594.00 £ - £ 1,594.00
Gaskill D A £ 1,469.28 £ 852.54 £ 300.99 £ 2,622.81
Gibbon D M J £ 1,496.88 £ 852.54 £ 304.88 £ 2,654.30
Gibson M J £ - £ - £ 321.67 £ 321.67
Griffiths E J £ - £ - £ 67.91 £ 67.91
Griffiths R C £ - £ 75.00 £ 300.00 £ 375.00
Griffiths T £ - £ - £ 675.00 £ 675.00
Gull B Y £ - £ 1,015.00 £ 234.95 £ 1,249.95
Holyoak Y K £ 1,512.08 £ 1,279.02 £ 493.78 £ 3,284.88
Jenkins W H £ 1,455.36 £ - £ 510.71 £ 1,966.07
Jetson J P £ - £ 368.00 £ 102.17 £ 470.17
Jones J L £ - £ 1,294.00 £ 515.39 £ 1,809.39
Keenan S M £ - £ - £ 183.55 £ 183.55
Kirkup R £ - £ - £ 72.12 £ 72.12
Lee G B H £ 1,503.32 £ 746.18 £ 402.16 £ 2,651.66
Levy-Price B £ - £ - £ 21.19 £ 21.19
Lewis J R £ - £ - £ 140.51 £ 140.51
Lloyd-Abbott L £ - £ - £ 74.52 £ 74.52
Lloyd Brown D £ - £ - £ 66.29 £ 66.29
Lowe M £ - £ - £ 234.38 £ 234.38
Maddocks W D £ - £ - £ 792.32 £ 792.32
Mansell K £ - £ - £ 17.43 £ 17.43
Mansell P H £ - £ - £ 74.83 £ 74.83
Martin P J £ 1,455.36 £ - £ - £ 1,455.36
McLaren D S Y¹ £ 479.75 £ 1,007.50 £ 734.62 £ 2,221.87
Moore P £ - £ - £ 82.94 £ 82.94
Pare S £ - £ - £ 48.08 £ 48.08
Parker J R £ - £ - £ 286.00 £ 286.00
Parry E V £ 1,469.28 £ 852.54 £ 937.88 £ 3,259.70
Parry G J £ - £ - £ 297.12 £ 297.12
Pendry C L £ - £ 436.00 £ 144.24 £ 580.24
Pitt B C Z £ - £ - £ 95.04 £ 95.04
Plant A £ - £ - £ 91.55 £ 91.55
Plant C M £ - £ - £ 40.87 £ 40.87
Richey G H M £ 1,455.36 £ - £ 50.00 £ 1,505.36
Roberts D £ - £ - £ 224.93 £ 224.93
Roberts J £ 1,455.36 £ 884.00 £ - £ 2,339.36
Rowland P £ - £ - £ 412.00 £ 412.00
Salt M £ - £ - £ 606.87 £ 606.87
Sambrook S J V £ 1,455.36 £ - £ - £ 1,455.36
Sandford E D £ 1,455.36 £ - £ 58.11 £ 1,513.47
Smith K R £ - £ - £ 93.48 £ 93.48
Smith M E £ - £ - £ 112.32 £ 112.32
Stephens P L £ - £ - £ 47.56 £ 47.56
Street B L G £ - £ - £ 203.98 £ 203.98
Studd R J £ - £ - £ 168.85 £ 168.85
Suthern P W £ - £ - £ 163.47 £ 163.47
Taylor C £ 1,230.00 £ - £ 382.23 £ 1,612.23
Thomas R J £ - £ - £ 1,006.88 £ 1,006.88
Thompson R £ - £ - £ 50.48 £ 50.48
Till A J £ - £ - £ 75.00 £ 75.00
Turrell V A £ - £ - £ 119.00 £ 119.00
Warren C £ - £ - £ 89.04 £ 89.04



Willetts J £ - £ - £ 173.47 £ 173.47
Williams J £ - £ 293.00 £ 84.14 £ 377.14
Williams J A £ - £ 225.00 £ 49.28 £ 274.28
Winckler M E C £ 1,455.36 £ - £ 231.40 £ 1,686.76
Yeomans E R £ 1,230.00 £ - £ - £ 1,230.00

Please note that the above figures are inclusive of payments made to Members, Co-opted, Independent and 
previous Members from 1st April 2009 to 31st March 2010 other than those indicated by the following codes:

CODES KEY
1 from 18 June 2009 G Chairman of the Council

to 31 March 2010 H Speaker & Vice Chairman of the Council
J Leader of the Council

2 from 18 June 2009 K Deputy Leader
to 7 September 2009 L Cabinet Members

M Chairs/Vice Chairs of Committees
3 from 8 September 2009 N Group Leader

to 23 September 2009 P Chairs of Scrutiny Committees
Q Older Persons Champion

4 from 24 September 2009 R Younger Persons Champion
to 9 December 2009 S Affordable Housing Champion

T Equalities and Diversity Champion
5 from 10 December 2009 U Third Sector Champion

to 20 January 2010 V Assets Champion
W Business Sector Champion

6 from 21 January 2010 X Leader of Opposition
to 31 March 2010 Y Chair/Vice Chair of Standards Committee

Z Deceased

These Regulations oblige the Council to publish the total amount paid to each of its Members. It should be noted, however, 
 that this obligation takes no account of the: 

Distance that a Member must travel from his/her home to the Council's principal office; or

Frequency of such journeys, particularly for those Members referred to above and who hold a senior office; or

Requirement for those officeholders to travel both extensively within the County and sometimes further afield when 
undertaking their public duties

Kim Ryley Chief Executive
Shirehall, Shrewsbury



BASIC ALLOWANCE
DETAILS TAKEN FROM PY0033 2010_11

NAME TOTAL

Adams, Peter £ 9,793.33 £ 9,793.33
Andrews, Paul £ 9,793.33 £ 9,793.33
Baker, Beverley £ 9,793.33 £ 9,793.33
Barker, Tim £ 9,793.33 £ 9,793.33
Barrow, Joyce £ 11,476.61 £ 1,683.28 £ 9,793.33
Barrow, Keith £ 10,914.79 £ 1,121.46 £ 9,793.33
Bebb, Tudor £ 9,793.33 £ 9,793.33
Bennett, Martin £ 9,793.33 £ 9,793.33
Benyon, Bill £ 9,793.33 £ 9,793.33
Biggins, Tom £ 11,226.61 £ 1,433.28 £ 9,793.33
Burgoyne, Karen £ 9,793.33 £ 9,793.33
Bushell, Vernon £ 9,793.33 £ 9,793.33
Butler, Gwilym £ 9,793.33 £ 9,793.33
Caesar-Homden, Aggie £ 9,793.33 £ 9,793.33
Calder, Karen £ 11,262.33 £ 1,469.00 £ 9,793.33
Charmley, Steve £ 9,793.33 £ 9,793.33
Chebsey, Anne £ 11,226.61 £ 1,433.28 £ 9,793.33
Clarke, Ted £ 11,262.33 £ 1,469.00 £ 9,793.33
Dakin, Gerald £ 11,476.61 £ 1,683.28 £ 9,793.33
Davenport, Steve £ 9,793.33 £ 9,793.33
Davies, Andrew £ 9,060.00 £ 9,060.00
Davies, Trevor £ 11,226.61 £ 1,433.28 £ 9,793.33
Dee, Pauline £ 9,793.33 £ 9,793.33
Durnell, Tony £ 9,793.33 £ 9,793.33
Evans, David £ 11,226.61 £ 1,433.28 £ 9,793.33
Evans, Roger £ 11,262.33 £ 1,469.00 £ 9,793.33
Everall, John £ 11,476.61 £ 1,683.28 £ 9,793.33
Gibson, James £ 11,226.61 £ 1,433.28 £ 9,793.33
Gillow, Brian £ 11,104.06 £ 1,644.06 £ 9,460.00
Hartin, Nigel £ 11,226.61 £ 1,433.28 £ 9,793.33
Hartley, Ann £ 11,476.61 £ 1,683.28 £ 9,793.33
Huffer, Tracey £ 9,793.33 £ 9,793.33
Hughes, Roger £ 9,793.33 £ 9,793.33
Hunt, Vince £ 9,793.33 £ 9,793.33
Hurst-Knight, John £ 11,476.61 £ 1,683.28 £ 9,793.33
Jones, Jean £ 11,476.61 £ 1,683.28 £ 9,793.33
Jones, Jo £ 9,793.33 £ 9,793.33
Jones, Simon £ 10,993.33 £ 10,993.33
Kenny, Miles £ 11,476.61 £ 1,683.28 £ 9,793.33
Kidd, Heather £ 10,914.79 £ 1,121.46 £ 9,793.33
Lea, Christian £ 11,226.61 £ 1,433.28 £ 9,793.33
Lloyd, David £ 10,914.79 £ 1,121.46 £ 9,793.33
Mellings, Chris £ 11,476.61 £ 1,683.28 £ 9,793.33
Minnery, David £ 11,476.61 £ 1,683.28 £ 9,793.33
Mosley, Alan £ 11,476.61 £ 1,683.28 £ 9,793.33
Motley, Cecilia £ 10,914.79 £ 1,121.46 £ 9,793.33
Mullock, Peggy £ 9,793.33 £ 9,793.33
Nicholls, Mary £ 9,793.33 £ 9,793.33
Nutting, Peter £ 11,476.61 £ 1,683.28 £ 9,793.33
Owen, Mike £ 11,476.61 £ 1,683.28 £ 9,793.33
Parr, William £ 9,793.33 £ 9,793.33
Parsons, Liz £ 11,476.61 £ 1,683.28 £ 9,793.33
Pate, Malcolm £ 11,476.61 £ 1,683.28 £ 9,793.33
Phillips, Peter £ 11,476.61 £ 1,683.28 £ 9,793.33
Price, Malcolm £ 4,898.79 £ 4,898.79
Roberts, David £ 10,914.79 £ 1,121.46 £ 9,793.33
Roberts, Keith £ 9,793.33 £ 9,793.33
Shineton, Madge £ 9,793.33 £ 9,793.33
Tandy, Jon £ 11,226.61 £ 1,433.28 £ 9,793.33
Taylor-Smith, Martin £ 11,023.33 £ 1,230.00 £ 9,793.33
Taylor-Smith, Rosanna £ 9,793.33 £ 9,793.33
Tindall, Robert £ 9,793.33 £ 9,793.33
Tonkinson, Gordon £ 9,793.33 £ 9,793.33
Walpole, Arthur £ 9,793.33 £ 9,793.33
West, Stuart £ 11,226.61 £ 1,433.28 £ 9,793.33
Whiteman, Milner £ 9,793.33 £ 9,793.33
Wild, Claire £ 9,793.33 £ 9,793.33
Williams, Brian £ 11,226.61 £ 1,433.28 £ 9,793.33
Williams, Mansel £ 9,793.33 £ 9,793.33
Winchester, Max £ 9,793.33 £ 9,793.33
Winwood, Les £ 9,793.33 £ 9,793.33
Wood, Michael £ 9,060.00 £ 9,060.00
Woodward, Tina £ 9,793.33 £ 9,793.33
Wynn, Paul £ 9,793.33 £ 9,793.33



SPECIAL RESPONSIBILITY
DETAILS TAKEN FROM PY0033 2010_11

NAME TOTAL

Adams, Peter £ 75.00 £ 75.00
Andrews, Paul £ 1,132.50 £ 1,132.50
Baker, Beverley £ -
Barker, Tim £ 9,060.00 £ 9,060.00
Barrow, Joyce £ 1,705.30 £ 1,705.30
Barrow, Keith £ 18,120.00 £ 18,120.00
Bebb, Tudor £ 8,021.00 £ 1,226.00 £ 6,795.00
Bennett, Martin £ 1,282.50 £ 150.00 £ 1,132.50
Benyon, Bill £ 2,265.00 £ 2,265.00
Biggins, Tom £ -
Burgoyne, Karen £ -
Bushell, Vernon £ 218.00 £ 218.00
Butler, Gwilym £ 9,060.00 £ 9,060.00
Caesar-Homden, Aggie £ 9,060.00 £ 9,060.00
Calder, Karen £ 7,647.54 £ 852.54 £ 6,795.00
Charmley, Steve £ 9,060.00 £ 9,060.00
Chebsey, Anne £ -
Clarke, Ted £ -
Dakin, Gerald £ 10,765.30 £ 1,705.30 £ 9,060.00
Davenport, Steve £ -
Davies, Andrew £ 1,132.50 £ 1,132.50
Davies, Trevor £ 852.54 £ 852.54
Dee, Pauline £ -
Durnell, Tony £ -
Evans, David £ -
Evans, Roger £ 2,036.52 £ 1,279.02 £ 757.50
Everall, John £ 8,500.30 £ 1,705.30 £ 6,795.00
Gibson, James £ 1,279.02 £ 1,279.02
Gillow, Brian £ 1,835.90 £ 1,835.90
Hartin, Nigel £ 4,545.04 £ 852.54 £ 3,692.50
Hartley, Ann £ 4,577.65 £ 2,557.65 £ 2,020.00
Huffer, Tracey £ -
Hughes, Roger £ -
Hunt, Vince £ 1,132.50 £ 1,132.50
Hurst-Knight, John £ 1,705.30 £ 1,705.30
Jones, Jean £ 852.54 £ 852.54
Jones, Jo £ -
Jones, Simon £ 9,428.00 £ 368.00 £ 9,060.00
Kenny, Miles £ -
Kidd, Heather £ 9,060.00 £ 9,060.00
Lea, Christian £ -
Lloyd, David £ 7,232.40 £ 7,232.40
Mellings, Chris £ 852.54 £ 852.54
Minnery, David £ -
Mosley, Alan £ 11,192.46 £ 2,132.46 £ 9,060.00
Motley, Cecilia £ 11,325.00 £ 11,325.00
Mullock, Peggy £ -
Nicholls, Mary £ -
Nutting, Peter £ 8,346.83 £ 1,705.30 £ 6,641.53
Owen, Mike £ 1,957.80 £ 1,705.30 £ 252.50
Parr, William £ 1,444.00 £ 1,444.00
Parsons, Liz £ 1,132.50 £ 1,132.50
Pate, Malcolm £ 12,493.66 £ 4,625.05 £ 7,868.61
Phillips, Peter £ 2,850.12 £ 1,700.12 £ 1,150.00
Price, Malcolm £ 1,226.00 £ 1,226.00
Roberts, David £ 9,060.00 £ 9,060.00
Roberts, Keith £ 2,340.00 £ 75.00 £ 2,265.00
Shineton, Madge £ -
Tandy, Jon £ 852.54 £ 852.54
Taylor-Smith, Martin £ 9,060.00 £ 9,060.00
Taylor-Smith, Rosanna £ 2,265.00 £ 2,265.00
Tindall, Robert £ 2,483.00 £ 218.00 £ 2,265.00
Tonkinson, Gordon £ -
Walpole, Arthur £ -
West, Stuart £ 7,647.54 £ 852.54 £ 6,795.00
Whiteman, Milner £ -
Wild, Claire £ 9,060.00 £ 9,060.00
Williams, Brian £ 3,917.12 £ 1,652.12 £ 2,265.00
Williams, Mansel £ -
Winchester, Max £ -
Winwood, Les £ -
Wood, Michael £ -
Woodward, Tina £ -
Wynn, Paul £ -



TRAVEL AND SUBSISTENCE
DETAILS TAKEN FROM PY0033 2010_11 DETAILS TAKEN FROM 

NAME TOTAL X1230 breakdown - whole year
X1230 M2

Adams, Peter £522.43 £75.00 £447.43
Andrews, Paul £421.30 £421.30
Baker, Beverley £0.00 £0.00
Barker, Tim £1,042.15 £1,042.15
Barrow, Joyce £2,616.60 £654.33 £1,956.87 £5.40
Barrow, Keith £3,501.05 £329.35 £2,776.90 £394.80
Bebb, Tudor £212.15 £212.15 £0.00
Bennett, Martin £1,205.20 £177.30 £1,027.90
Benyon, Bill £1,174.36 £1,174.36
Biggins, Tom £761.20 £226.80 £534.40
Burgoyne, Karen £167.68 £167.68
Bushell, Vernon £9.62 £9.62 £0.00
Butler, Gwilym £4,426.86 £4,251.86 £175.00
Caesar-Homden, Aggie £3,413.66 £2,651.01 £762.65
Calder, Karen £2,103.50 £952.00 £1,151.50
Charmley, Steve £3,521.50 £3,347.60 £173.90
Chebsey, Anne £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Clarke, Ted £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Dakin, Gerald £3,169.76 £1,692.50 £1,477.26
Davenport, Steve £429.72 £429.72
Davies, Andrew £1,416.40 £1,416.40
Davies, Trevor £1,266.07 £457.12 £808.95
Dee, Pauline £868.44 £868.44
Durnell, Tony £0.00 £0.00
Evans, David £1,516.92 £569.14 £947.78
Evans, Roger £40.00 £0.00 £0.00 £40.00
Everall, John £1,230.42 £459.74 £521.68 £249.00
Gibson, James £3,341.63 £1,010.35 £2,331.28
Gillow, Brian £2,044.42 £1,264.32 £780.10
Hartin, Nigel £3,459.38 £942.39 £136.43 £2,380.56
Hartley, Ann £1,481.76 £625.17 £837.79 £18.80
Huffer, Tracey £854.85 £854.85
Hughes, Roger £851.02 £851.02
Hunt, Vince £3,138.69 £2,995.99 £142.70
Hurst-Knight, John £2,273.66 £1,057.83 £1,215.83
Jones, Jean £1,475.93 £0.00 £228.26 £1,247.67
Jones, Jo £13.70 £13.70
Jones, Simon £3,294.92 £270.45 £2,559.67 £464.80
Kenny, Miles £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Kidd, Heather £2,253.15 £259.03 £1,994.12
Lea, Christian £602.80 £166.33 £436.47
Lloyd, David £2,758.60 £299.90 £2,458.70
Mellings, Chris £684.47 £133.96 £550.51
Minnery, David £1,076.98 £229.58 £847.40
Mosley, Alan £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Motley, Cecilia £3,069.92 £233.19 £2,836.73
Mullock, Peggy £935.16 £935.16
Nicholls, Mary £1,923.80 £1,923.80
Nutting, Peter £771.22 £18.03 £590.19 £163.00
Owen, Mike £582.57 £86.99 £192.93 £302.65
Parr, William £1,245.25 £471.79 £773.46
Parsons, Liz £13.70 £0.00 £0.00 £13.70
Pate, Malcolm £2,826.24 £1,434.38 £1,239.86 £152.00
Phillips, Peter £5,119.02 £1,280.42 £3,751.45 £87.15
Price, Malcolm £896.21 £182.22 £713.99
Roberts, David £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Roberts, Keith £211.73 £37.26 £161.07 £13.40
Shineton, Madge £2,385.13 £472.75 £1,912.38
Tandy, Jon £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Taylor-Smith, Martin £2,860.76 £2,375.15 £485.61
Taylor-Smith, Rosanna £1,198.15 £1,198.15
Tindall, Robert £1,463.45 £329.95 £1,133.50
Tonkinson, Gordon £580.56 £580.56
Walpole, Arthur £914.91 £914.91
West, Stuart £1,863.45 £757.82 1042.13 £63.50
Whiteman, Milner £1,456.83 £1,456.83
Wild, Claire £372.03 £372.03
Williams, Brian £1,729.50 £361.01 £1,368.49
Williams, Mansel £316.72 £316.72
Winchester, Max £167.68 £167.68
Winwood, Les £425.76 £425.76
Wood, Michael £1,251.90 £1,251.90
Woodward, Tina £653.90 £653.90
Wynn, Paul £384.64 188.71 195.93



ARREARS AND TAX SUBSISTENCE
DETAILS TAKEN FROM PY0033 2010_11 Taxable

NAME TOTAL Arrears TOTAL Subsistence

Adams, Peter £ 37.34 £ 37.34 £ -
Andrews, Paul £ 149.97 £ 149.97 £ 0.70 £ 0.70
Baker, Beverley £ 37.34 £ 37.34 £ -
Barker, Tim £ 505.01 £ 505.01 £ 72.38 £ 72.38
Barrow, Joyce £ 118.88 £ 81.54 £ 37.34 £ 54.80 £ 54.80
Barrow, Keith £ 965.34 £ 965.34 £ 53.60 £ 53.60
Bebb, Tudor £ 388.09 £ 388.09 £ -
Bennett, Martin £ 95.80 £ 95.80 £ 3.00 £ 3.00
Benyon, Bill £ 262.59 £ 262.59 £ -
Biggins, Tom £ 73.75 £ 36.41 £ 37.34 £ -
Burgoyne, Karen £ 37.34 £ 37.34 £ -
Bushell, Vernon £ 37.34 £ 37.34 £ -
Butler, Gwilym £ 505.01 £ 505.01 £ 266.21 £ 266.21
Caesar-Homden, Aggie £ 505.01 £ 505.01 £ 44.20 £ 44.20
Calder, Karen £ 446.96 £ 58.87 £ 388.09 £ -
Charmley, Steve £ 505.01 £ 505.01 £ 62.20 £ 62.20
Chebsey, Anne £ 73.75 £ 36.41 £ 37.34 £ -
Clarke, Ted £ 73.75 £ 36.41 £ 37.34 £ -
Dakin, Gerald £ 586.55 £ 81.54 £ 505.01 £ 654.92 £ 173.29 £ 481.63
Davenport, Steve £ 37.34 £ 37.34 £ -
Davies, Andrew £ 829.13 £ 829.13 £ 1.40 £ 1.40
Davies, Trevor £ 95.01 £ 57.67 £ 37.34 £ 0.84 £ 0.84
Dee, Pauline £ 37.34 £ 37.34 £ 102.95 £ 102.95
Durnell, Tony £ 37.34 £ 37.34 £ -
Evans, David £ 73.75 £ 36.41 £ 37.34 £ -
Evans, Roger £ 136.99 £ 70.19 £ 66.80 £ -
Everall, John £ 469.63 £ 81.54 £ 388.09 £ 37.75 £ 30.35 £ 7.40
Gibson, James £ 107.53 £ 70.19 £ 37.34 £ 362.71 £ 115.10 £ 247.61
Gillow, Brian £ 116.40 £ 82.40 £ 34.00 £ 319.30 £ 60.00 £ 259.30
Hartin, Nigel £ 157.55 £ 58.87 £ 98.68 £ 6.90 £ 6.90
Hartley, Ann £ 1,868.08 £ 103.97 £ 1,764.11 £ -
Huffer, Tracey £ 37.34 £ 37.34 £ -
Hughes, Roger £ 37.34 £ 37.34 £ -
Hunt, Vince £ 149.97 £ 149.97 £ 880.15 £ 880.15
Hurst-Knight, John £ 118.88 £ 81.54 £ 37.34 £ 7.74 £ 3.40 £ 4.34
Jones, Jean £ 96.21 £ 58.87 £ 37.34 £ 13.00 £ 13.00
Jones, Jo £ 37.34 £ 37.34 £ -
Jones, Simon £ 505.01 £ 505.01 £ 21.88 £ 21.88
Kenny, Miles £ 73.75 £ 36.41 £ 37.34 £ -
Kidd, Heather £ 493.33 £ 493.33 £ 334.00 £ 334.00
Lea, Christian £ 73.75 £ 36.41 £ 37.34 £ -
Lloyd, David £ 398.56 £ 398.56 £ 85.88 £ 85.88
Mellings, Chris £ 96.21 £ 58.87 £ 37.34 £ 82.64 £ 82.64
Minnery, David £ 73.75 £ 36.41 £ 37.34 £ -
Mosley, Alan £ 562.54 £ 57.53 £ 505.01 £ -
Motley, Cecilia £ 609.17 £ 609.17 £ -
Mullock, Peggy £ 37.34 £ 37.34 £ -
Nicholls, Mary £ 37.34 £ 37.34 £ 2.40 £ 2.40
Nutting, Peter £ 703.46 £ 81.54 £ 621.92 £ 5.60 £ 5.60
Owen, Mike £ 163.68 £ 81.54 £ 82.14 £ 7.15 £ 7.15
Parr, William £ 37.34 £ 37.34 £ 19.70 £ 2.50 £ 17.20
Parsons, Liz £ 132.21 £ 36.41 £ 95.80 £ -
Pate, Malcolm £ 598.37 £ 158.59 £ 439.78 £ 45.00 £ 45.00
Phillips, Peter £ 327.16 £ 59.49 £ 267.67 £ 3,575.98 £ 799.54 £ 2,776.44
Price, Malcolm £ - £ -
Roberts, David £ 493.33 £ 493.33 £ -
Roberts, Keith £ 262.59 £ 262.59 £ 6.15 £ 6.15
Shineton, Madge £ 37.34 £ 37.34 £ 79.20 £ 79.20
Tandy, Jon £ 96.21 £ 58.87 £ 37.34 £ -
Taylor-Smith, Martin £ 493.33 £ 493.33 £ 19.14 £ 19.14
Taylor-Smith, Rosanna £ 154.26 £ 154.26 £ 34.10 £ 34.10
Tindall, Robert £ 262.59 £ 262.59 £ -
Tonkinson, Gordon £ 37.34 £ 37.34 £ -
Walpole, Arthur £ 37.34 £ 37.34 £ 2.90 £ 2.90
West, Stuart £ 438.84 £ 50.75 £ 388.09 £ 12.55 £ 12.55
Whiteman, Milner £ 37.34 £ 37.34 £ 386.40 £ 386.40
Wild, Claire £ 505.01 £ 505.01 £ 61.22 £ 61.22
Williams, Brian £ 540.02 £ 385.76 £ 154.26 £ -
Williams, Mansel £ 37.34 £ 37.34 £ 148.36 £ 148.36
Winchester, Max £ 37.34 £ 37.34 £ 6.85 £ 6.85
Winwood, Les £ 37.34 £ 37.34 £ -
Wood, Michael £ 1,504.00 £ 1,504.00 £ -
Woodward, Tina £ 37.34 £ 37.34 £ -
Wynn, Paul £ 37.34 £ 37.34 £ -



CO-OPT AND PREVIOUS COUNCILLORS
DETAILS TAKEN FROM PY0033 2010_11 DETAILS TAKEN FROM

NAME TOTAL Basic Special Taxable  X1230 breakdown - whole year
Allowance Arrears Responsibility Travel Subsistence X1230 M2 X1230 M5

Aldhous N £544.58 £443.00 £101.58
Allaway J K £1,455.36 £1,433.28 £22.08
Ashton B A £1,230.00 £1,230.00
Bache C D £1,230.00 £1,230.00
Beechey D £377.55 £376.05 £1.50
Beesty F I £96.94 £90.17 £6.77
Bentley R £501.20 £126.20 £375.00
Bowkett J £186.27 £43.27 £143.00
Box P D £3,551.74 £1,683.28 £50.16 £1,705.30 £113.00
Bradford M £444.23 £151.46 £6.77 £286.00
Brereton P £71.87 £67.32 £4.55
Broomhall P £520.55 £429.00 £90.15 £1.40
Bruce S M £182.67 £143.00 £39.67
Buckley J £3,134.12 £959.50 £2,165.00 £9.62
Campuzano L M £1,131.59 £266.82 £6.77 £858.00
Carlyle B £300.00 £75.00 £225.00
Carson M J £94.23 £75.00 £18.03 £1.20
Claytonsmith M H £1,260.45 £1,083.00 £177.45
Coles A H £1,919.19 £1,433.28 £22.08 £463.83
Collins P £762.27 -£75.00 £162.27 £675.00
Corston P J £3,173.32 £1,433.28 £43.08 £1,279.02 £417.94
Cottrell P N £390.56 £293.00 £95.56 £2.00
Craig B J £3,682.75 £1,683.28 £50.16 £1,705.30 £244.01
Davies D A £1,554.34 £1,230.00 £319.14 £5.20
Drummond J P M £2,785.61 £1,433.28 £36.00 £852.54 £396.29 £67.50
Ellis G L D £1,295.83 £1,230.00 £65.83
Erwin D S £1,712.10 £1,433.28 £90.98 £187.84
Francis E M £450.00 £75.00 £375.00
Freestone C M £1,594.00 £1,594.00
Gaskill D A £2,622.81 £1,433.28 £36.00 £852.54 £298.29 £2.70
Gibbon D M J £2,654.30 £1,469.00 £27.88 £852.54 £304.88
Gibson M J £321.67 £298.69 £22.98
Griffiths E J £67.91 £67.91
Griffiths R C £375.00 £75.00 £300.00
Griffiths T £675.00 £675.00
Gull B Y £1,249.95 £1,015.00 £234.95
Holyoak Y K £3,284.88 £1,469.00 £43.08 £1,279.02 £478.78 £15.00
Jenkins W H £1,966.07 £1,433.28 £22.08 £507.17 £3.54
Jetson J P £470.17 £368.00 £102.17
Jones J L £1,809.39 £1,294.00 £289.69 £0.70 £225.00
Keenan S M £183.55 £173.10 £10.45
Kirkup R £72.12 £72.12
Lee G B H £2,651.66 £1,469.00 £34.32 £746.18 £402.16
Levy-Price B £21.19 £14.42 £6.77
Lewis J R £140.51 £120.20 £20.31
Lloyd-Abbott L £74.52 £74.52
Lloyd Brown D £66.29 £61.29 £5.00
Lowe M £234.38 £227.18 £7.20
Maddocks W D £792.32 £192.32 £600.00
Mansell K £17.43 £17.43
Mansell P H £74.83 £58.00 16.83
Martin P J £1,455.36 £1,433.28 £22.08
McLaren D S £2,221.87 £479.75 £1,007.50 £494.62 £15.00 £225.00
Moore P £82.94 £82.94
Pare S £48.08 £48.08
Parker J R £286.00 £286.00
Parry E V £3,259.70 £1,433.28 £36.00 £852.54 £903.88 £34.00
Parry G J £297.12 £72.12 £ 225.00
Pendry C L £580.24 £436.00 £144.24
Pitt B C £95.04 £95.04
Plant A £91.55 £ 48.28 £ 43.27
Plant C M £40.87 £40.87
Richey G H M £1,505.36 £1,433.28 £22.08 £50.00
Roberts D £224.93 £218.16 £6.77
Roberts J £2,339.36 £1,433.28 £22.08 £884.00
Rowland P £412.00 £363.50 £48.50
Salt M £606.87 £231.87 £ 375.00
Sambrook S J V £1,455.36 £1,433.28 22.08
Sandford E D £1,513.47 £1,433.28 £22.08 £58.11
Smith K R £93.48 £89.73 £3.75
Smith M E £112.32 £100.97 £11.35
Stephens P L £47.56 £38.16 £9.40
Street B L G £203.98 £171.90 £32.08
Studd R J £168.85 £152.80 £16.05
Suthern P W £163.47 £163.47
Taylor C £1,612.23 £1,230.00 £382.23
Thomas R J £1,006.88 284.88 £ 722.00
Thompson R £50.48 £50.48
Till A J £75.00 £ 75.00
Turrell V A £119.00 £119.00
Warren C £89.04 £79.34 £9.70
Willetts J £173.47 £134.62 £38.85
Williams J £377.14 £293.00 £84.14
Williams J A £274.28 £225.00 £49.28
Winckler M E C £1,686.76 £1,433.28 £22.08 £231.40
Yeomans E R £1,230.00 £1,230.00


